

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

REVIEW PETN. IN WP NO. 11 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 5290 OF 2022

Shehzad Hemani

....PETITIONER

V/S

Nadia Rashid

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv. A/W Ms. Alya Khabm Ms.
Rajvi Mehta, Mr. Devam Singh A/W Ms. Tavbon Irani i/by
Vashi and Vashi for Petitioner.

Ms. Aditi Uniyal h/f Veena Gowda for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)